

The World's First-of-its-Kind Residence, THE MURAKA by Conrad Maldives Rangali Island



Maldives – September 15, 2020 – <u>Conrad Hotels & Resorts</u>, <u>Hilton (NYSE: HLT)</u>'s hotel portfolio for the smart luxury traveler features <u>THE MURAKA</u> at <u>Conrad Maldives Rangali</u> <u>Island</u>. Welcoming guests to dive into in an extraordinary experience both above and below the surface of the Indian Ocean, THE MURAKA is a triumph of modern design and technology, delivering a truly transformative journey suited to amaze the most sophisticated explorers across the globe.

Experiences

THE MURAKA features four curated menu suggestions packed with exclusive and customizable experiences tailored to varying desires of today's travelers. Defining the core ethos of THE MURAKA journey these experience menus – *The Wanderers, The Flavors, The Soul* and *The Thrill* – complement the once-in-a-lifetime opportunity to explore one of the world's most breathtaking natural environments from an entirely new perspective. More information on THE MURAKA VIP Experience can be found <u>here</u>.

Personalized Service

Guests who stay at THE MURAKA will have devoted butlers who are dedicated to hyperpersonalization and attention to detail for each expertly crafted stay in the residence. Available 24 hours a day - 7 days a week, these butlers deliver exceptional service and stand out as ambassadors of Conrad Maldives Rangali Island as they guide guests through their own unique Maldivian journey.

Beyond that, they are equipped with the ability to educate guests about the options available in THE MURAKA and in the Maldives. THE MURAKA butlers are also able to accommodate any circumstances and requests for guests ranging from the need for privacy to exclusive culinary experiences and soul-enriching journey's designed to add dimension to the MURAKA experience. Among the most important qualities, these butlers share a passion for culture, environment and adventure.

Conrad Maldives Rangali Island participates in <u>Hilton Honors</u>, the award-winning guest-loyalty program for Hilton's 18 distinct hotel brands. Members who book directly have access to instant benefits, including a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay, an exclusive member discount, free standard Wi-Fi and the Hilton Honors mobile app.

More information and reservations for THE MURAKA are available by direct email at <u>TheMuraka@conradhotels.com</u>. Details on the resort and overall reservation queries can be directed to <u>www.conradmaldives.com</u>.

###

ASSETS FOR DOWNLOAD

Download High Resolution Images

ALL IMAGES TO BE CREDITED TO: Conrad Maldives Rangali Island © Justin Nicholas

THE MURAKA Experience Video

YouTube embed code:

<iframe width="560" height="315" src="https://www.youtube.com/embed/hyqple8qVtc" frameborder="0" allow="accelerometer; autoplay; encrypted-media; gyroscope; picture-in-picture" allowfullscreen></iframe>

Share link https://youtu.be/hyqple8qVtc

About Conrad Maldives Rangali Island

A celebration of design and human spirit, <u>Conrad Maldives Rangali Island</u> expresses an accord of form, function and innovation in driving hospitality trends that has set the benchmark in its style. Rejecting trends in design to create a space that invites and inspires with a distinctive design that sits in perfect harmony with the natural environment. Conrad Maldives Rangali Island is an inspirational backdrop featuring intuitive service, infinite connections and a distinctive mix of once-in-a-lifetime experiences making it an extraordinary destination for couples and families to discover paradise. Join the conversation and #ConradMaldives #TheMuraka. <u>Instagram</u> @conrad_maldives, <u>Facebook</u> @conradmaldivesrangaliisland, <u>Twitter</u> @conradmaldives.

Never stop the adventure and go **INSIDE RANGALI** where boundary-pushing transformative travel thrives. Submerge yourself into a **<u>10-part docuseries</u>** that will spark the imagination and quench curiosity with **RANGALI INSIDER**; actress, model and spokesperson <u>Sarah Lian</u> and discover what makes the <u>**Conrad Maldives**</u> experience beyond extraordinary. Connect to the heart of Rangali Island and see all episodes on <u>**Conrad Maldives**</u> **YouTube channel**

About Conrad Hotels & Resorts

Spanning more than five continents with nearly 35 properties, <u>Conrad Hotels & Resorts</u> has created a seamless connection between contemporary design, leading innovation and curated art to inspire the entrepreneurial spirit of the globally connected traveler. Guests can manage their stay through the Conrad Concierge service in the <u>Hilton Honors</u> mobile app, getting access to pre check-in and room selection, to ordering in-room dining and mobile checkout, all from their own mobile device. Conrad is part of Hilton, a leading global hospitality company. Connect with Conrad by booking at <u>www.conradhotels.com</u> or through the <u>Hilton Honors</u> mobile app. Learn more about the brand by visiting <u>newsroom.hilton.com/conradhotels</u> and follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>Twitter</u>.

Media Contacts:

Rachelle Hill Conrad Maldives Rangali Island T. +6680108 E. rachelle.hill@conradhotels.com